Re: Adoption of the Draft Amendment No.-2 to IS 17954: 2023 Telescopic Ball Bearing Drawer Slide - Specification [Doc No.- CED 15 (26329)] on behalf of the Civil Engineering Division Council, CEDC

JK Jose Kurian <jose1.kurian@gmail.com>
Sat, 19 Oct 2024 11:44:51 AM +0530 •

To "CED BIS" < ced@bis.gov.in>

Cc "Pradeep Singh Shekhawat" < pradeepshekhawat@bis.gov.in >

Dear Sri. Bhadra,

As Chairman CEDC, I hereby accord my approval to your proposal to authorise and adopt the Draft Amendment No.-2 to IS 17954: 2023 Telescopic Ball Bearing Drawer Slide - Specification [Doc No.- CED 15 (26329)], as an amendment to Indian Standard 17954.

Regards

Jose Kurian Chairman BIS CEDC.

9810036958.

On Fri, Oct 18, 2024 at 11:13 AM CED BIS < ced@bis.gov.in > wrote:

•••

भारतीय मानक ब्यूरो Bureau of Indian Standards मानक भवन, 9 बहादुरशाह जफर मार्ग, नई दिल्ली - 110 002 Manak Bhavan, 9, Bahadur Shah Zafar Marg, New Delhi 110 002

Our Ref: CED 15/T-43

18 October 2024

Subject: Adoption of the Draft Amendment No.-2 to IS 17954: 2023 Telescopic Ball Bearing Drawer Slide - Specification [Doc No.- CED 15 (26329)] on behalf of the Civil Engineering Division Council, CEDC

Dear Shri Kurian,

In accordance with sub-rule (5) of rule 22 of BIS Rules 2018, I enclose a copy of the Draft Amendment No.-2 to IS 17954: 2023 Telescopic Ball Bearing Drawer Slide - Specification finalized by Builder's Hardware Sectional Committee, CED 15 in the light of comments received from important producers, consumers, technologists and members of Civil Engineering Division Council, CEDC.

It is requested that this note and its enclosure may be returned to this office as early as possible after adoption of the above Draft Amendment No.-2 to IS 17954: 2023.

Approval of the Draft Amendment No.-2 to IS 17954: 2023 by the Chairperson of the Builder's Hardware Sectional Committee, CED 15 is also give in the trailing email.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

(Dwaipayan Bhadra) Head (Civil Engg)

Encl: As above

## **Shri Jose Kurian**

मानक भवन

भारतीय मानक ब्यूरो

(Chairperson, CEDC of BIS)
Former, Chief Engineer, CPWD,
Grace Villa, Kadamankulam P.O.
Thiruvalla, Kerala, 689 583

## **ADOPTED**

(Jose Kurian) Chairman, CEDC

======== Forwarded message =========

From: basab majumdar < basmaj2002@yahoo.co.in >

To: "CED BIS" < ced@bis.gov.in >

Date: Thu, 17 Oct 2024 18:05:58 +0530

Subject: Re: Authorization of the Draft Amendment No.-2 to IS 17954: 2023 Telescopic Ball Bearing Drawer Slide - Specification [Doc No.- CED 15 (26329)] on behalf of the Sectional Committee, CED

15

======= Forwarded message =======

Amendment No 2 of IS 17954: 2023 is Approved and Auttorized.

Basab Majumdar

Sent from Yahoo Mail for iPhone

On Wednesday, October 16, 2024, 01:56, CED BIS < ced@bis.gov.in > wrote:

Email ID of Chairperson - <u>basmaj2002@yahoo.co.in</u>

भारतीय मानक ब्यूरो Bureau of Indian Standards मानक भवन, 9 बहादुरशाह जफर मार्ग, नई दिल्ली - 110 002 Manak Bhavan, 9, Bahadur Shah Zafar Marg, New Delhi 110 002

Our Ref: CED 15/T-43

16 October 2024

Subject: Authorization of the Draft Amendment No.-2 to IS 17954: 2023 Telescopic Ball Bearing Drawer Slide - Specification [Doc No.- CED 15 (26329)] on behalf of the Sectional Committee, CED 15

Shri B. Majumdar (Chairperson, CED 15) 1421 Sector A, Pocket B and C, Vasant Kuni, New Delhi - 110070

Dear Sir,

In accordance with sub-rule (5) of rule 22 of BIS Rules 2018, I enclose a copy of the Draft Amendment No.-2 to IS 17954: 2023 Telescopic Ball Bearing Drawer Slide - Specification mentioned above finalized by Builder's Hardware Sectional Committee, CED 15 in the light of comments received from important users, technologists and members of Civil Engineering Division Council, CEDC.

It is requested that this note and its enclosures may be returned to this office as early as possible recording your approval and authorization of the Draft Amendment No.-2 to IS 17954: 2023 Telescopic Ball Bearing Drawer Slide - Specification on behalf of the Builder's Hardware Sectional Committee , CED 15.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

(Dwaipayan Bhadra) Head (Civil Engg)

Encl : As above

## **AUTHORIZED & APPROVED**

Shri B.

Majumdar

(Chairperson, CED 15)